

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1177

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “standards and evaluations” and substitute “evaluation procedures”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 18, and on page 3 in line 9, in each instance, strike “A.”.

On page 2 in lines 20 and 22, on page 3 in lines 14 and 20, on page 4 in lines 6, 10, 12, 15, 17, 19, 22, 27, 29, 31, and 32, and on page 5 in lines 6 and 15, strike “B.”, “C.”, “B.”, “3.”, “7.”, “8.”, “9.”, “10.”, “11.”, “12.”, “13.”, “14.”, “15.”, “16.”, “17.”, “18.”, and “19.”, respectively, and substitute “3.”, “4.”, “3.”, “4.”, “8.”, “9.”, “10.”, “11.”, “12.”, “13.”, “14.”, “15.”, “16.”, “17.”, “18.”, “19.”, and “20.”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 15, strike “SUBSUBSUBPARAGRAPH A OF THIS SUBSUBPARAGRAPH” and substitute “SUBSUBPARAGRAPH 1 OF THIS SUBPARAGRAPH”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 7, strike “STANDARDS AND”.

On page 4, strike beginning with the comma in line 1 down through “REGULATIONS” in line 2; and in line 3, strike “HIRE, SELECT, AND” and substitute “HIRE AND SELECT NEW EMPLOYEES;

7.”.

On page 5, in line 10, after “AGREEMENT” insert “WHERE APPLICABLE”.